

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.253 OF 2022

AMANN SOLITAIRE CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING)
SOCIETY LTD.)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

AMANN RAJ HOUSING AND DEVELOPMENT)
CORPORATION (JV) AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4017 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.253 OF 2022

None for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Anuj Narula through Video Conferencing i/by Jhangiani Narula and Associates, Advocate for the Defendants no.1 to 4.

Mr.Vasim Siddiqui i/by Mr.Anoop Patil, Advocate for the Defendants no.6 and 7.

Ms.Vaishali Ugale i/by Ms.Komal Punjabi, Advocate for the Defendant no.8 – BMC.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 2nd JANUARY 2025

PC. :

1. None for the Plaintiff.
2. When the matter is called out, Mr.Anuj Narula, learned Counsel, appears for the Defendants no.1 to 4 through video conferencing and submits that written statements have been filed.

3. Mr.Vasim Siddiqui, learned Counsel, appears for the Defendants no.6 and 7 and submits that written statements have been filed.
4. A perusal of the record indicates that the Suit has been transferred to the list of Undefended Suits as regards the Defendants no.5 and 8. Mr.Narula points out that the Defendant no.8 is a formal party.
5. Accordingly, list for framing of issues on **6th February 2025**. Let draft issues be exchanged in advance.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)